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ATTORNEYS AT LAW

July 27, 2021

VIA E-MAIL AND FEDERAL EXPRESS

Attorney Melanie Bachman
Executive Director
Connecticut Siting Council
Ten Franklin Square

New Britain, CT 06051

PHILIP C. PIRES

Please Reply To Bridgeport
Writer's Direct Dial: (203) 337-4122
E-Mail: ppires@cohenandwolf.com

Re: Docket No. 500 - Arx Wireless Infrastructure, LL.C application for a
Certificate of Environmental Compatibility and Public Need for the

construction, maintenance, and operation of a telecommunications facility
located at 1061-1063 Boston Post Road, Milford, Connecticut.

ARX Wireless Infrastructure, LLC’s Second Supplemental Responses to City

of Milford’s Supplemental Interrogatories

Dear Attorney Bachman:

On behalf of the applicant, ARX Wireless Infrastructure, LLC (“ARX"), please
find enclosed an original and fifteen (15) copies of ARX’s Second Supplemental

Responses to the City of Milford’s Supplemental Interrogatories.

Ver%,/ 7
/
()

Philip C. Pires

Enclosures

cc: Service List

1115 Broad Street 158 Deer Hill Avenue

PO Box 1821 Danbury, CT 06810
Bridgeport, CT 06601-1821 Tel: (203) 792-2771
Tel: (203) 368-0211

320 Post Road West
Westport, CT 06880
Tel: (203)222-1034



STATE OF CONNECTICUT
CONNECTICUT SITING COUNCIL

IN RE:
DOCKET NO. 500
ARX WIRELESS INFRASTRUCTURE, LLC
APPLICATION FOR A CERTIFICATE OF
ENVIRONMENTAL COMPATIBILITY AND
PUBLIC NEED FOR THE
CONSTRUCTION, MAINTENANCE AND
OPERATION OF A WIRELESS
TELECOMMUNICATIONS FACILITY ;
LOCATED AT 1061-1063 BOSTON POST July 27, 2021
ROAD, MILFORD, CONNECTICUT

ARX WIRELESS INFRASTRUCTURE, LLC SECOND SUPPLEMENTAL
RESPONSES TO CITY OF MILFORD SUPPLEMENTAL INTERROGATORIES

19. Please provide any and all relevant documents or communications exchanged with
the owner of 10 Leighton Road (Schick site) and/or its agents(s) concerning the
potential siting of a telecommunications tower at that property, including, but not
limited to, any maps, plans, or other representations of proposed locations at the
site.

Second Supplemental Response:

See attached an additional email chain, a drawing entitled “Schick Sign
Structure” dated July 21, 2021, and an aerial photograph of the Schick site.

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED,

ARX WIRELESS INFRASTRUCTURE, LLC,

By: Q\% L/J

Pl

David A. Ball, Esaq.

Philip C. Pires, Esq.

Cohen and Wolf, P.C.

1115 Broad Street

Bridgeport, CT 06604

Tel. No. (203) 368-0211

E-Mail: dball@cohenandwolf.com
E-Mail: ppires@cohenandwolf.com
Juris No. 010032




CERTIFICATION OF SERVICE

| hereby certify that a copy of the foregoing was sent via electronic mail on this
27th day of July, 2021, to the following:

Kenneth C. Baldwin
Robinson & Cole LLP
280 Trumbull Street
Hartford, CT 06103

Tel: (860) 275-8200
E-mail: kbaldwin@rc.com

Kristen Motel

Lucia Chiocchio

Cuddy & Feder LLP

445 Hamilton Avenue, 14" Floor

White Plains, NY 10601

Tel: (914) 761-1300

E-mail: kmotel@cuddyfeder.com
Ichiocchio@cuddyfeder.com

John W. Knuff

Jeffrey P. Nichols

Hurwitz, Sagarin, Slossberg & Knuff, LLC

147 North Broad Street

Milford, CT 06460

Tel: (203) 877-8000

E-mail: jknuff@hssklaw.com
inichols@hssklaw.com

RS,

Philip C. Pires, Esq.




Begin forwarded message:

From: "Bealke, Jake" <Jake.Bealke@edgewell.com>
Date: July 26, 2021 at 9:36:38 AM EDT

To: Keith Coppins <kcoppins@arxwireless.com>
Subject: RE: Schick

Good morning, Keith. | heard back from our plant team in Milford. For the same reasons as before, they
want to pass on the cell tower proposal. As expected, they do not believe the lease would be worth the
noise created in the community with the residents nearby.

Let me know if you need anything else.

Thank you,
Jake

Jake Bealke
Director, Corporate Services

M: 314.920.0503 | 1350 Timberlake Manor Parkway, St. Louis, MO 63141
Jake.Bealke @Edgewell.com<mailto:John.Smith@Edgewell.com> Edgewell.com<http://www.edgewell.c

om/>

[Graphical user interface, application Description automatically generated)]

From: Keith Coppins <kcoppins@arxwireless.com>
Sent: Thursday, July 22, 2021 5:21 AM

To: Bealke, Jake <Jake.Bealke@Edgewell.com>
Subject: Schick

CAUTION: This message was sent from outside of Edgewell. Please use proper judgement and caution
when opening attachments, clicking links, or responding to this email.

Jake,

In anticipation for our call today, | had my engineer put something together just so you can see what we

were thinking.

The existing sign is about 40’ tall with 4 steel legs supporting it. Our proposal would be to leave the sign
i



in tact and install a tower and remove one of the supporting legs. The tower would become the new
support.

We would also need room at the base of the tower for our ground equipment.

Looking forward to speaking with you this afternoon,

[cid:image005.png@01D781F9.4FASC7AQ]

Keith Coppins

Managing Director

[cid:image006.jpg@01D781F9.4FASC7AQ]

110 Washington Avenue

North Haven, CT 06473

Mobile: (203) 623-3287

Email: kcoppins@arxwireless.com<mailto:kcoppins@arxwireless.com>
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